





IMPORTERS & EXPORTERS OF DYES, INTERMEDIATES & CHEMICALS

Regd. Office: 411, 4th Floor, Sigma Icon-1, Opp. Medilink Hospital, 132 ft. Ring Road, SatelliteAhmedabad-380015. Ph.: +91-79-26730257, 40028639 email: yashchem@hotmail.com Web: www.yashchemex.com CIN: L74110GJ2006PLC048385

April 30, 2024

To The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023

Ref: YASH CHEMEX LIMITED BSE SCRIP CODE: 539939 SYMBOL: YASHCHEM

Sub: INITIAL DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO SEBI CIRCULAR NO SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 DATED AUGUST 10, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (erstwhile circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018) read with updated circular dated April 13 2022, w.r.t. Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates, please find enclosed the confirmation that the Company is not a Large Corporate entity as per the applicability criteria mentioned in the said Circular, along with the requisite details in Annexure A.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Yash Chemex Limited

Pritesh Y Shah Managing Director DIN - 00239665

Enclosed: A/a







Formerly known as Yash CHEMEX PVT. LTD. (MSME No. 613146090155)

IMPORTERS & EXPORTERS OF DYES, INTERMEDIATES & CHEMICALS

Regd. Office: 411, 4th Floor, Sigma Icon-1, Opp. Medilink Hospital, 132 ft. Ring Road, SatelliteAhmedabad-380015. Ph.: +91-79-26730257, 40028639 email yashchem@hotmail.com Web: www.yashchemex.com CIN: L74110GJ2006PLC048385

Annexure-A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large

Sr. No	Particular	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Yash Chemex Limited
2.	CIN	L74110GJ2006PLC048385
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March / 31st December, as applicable (in Rs. Cr.)	0.40 Crores. *Figures are Un-Audited.
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	NIL
5.	Name of stock exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

For and on behalf of

For Yash Chemex Limited

Pritesh Y Shah Chief Financial Officer

Riddhi Shah

INDIA

R.D. Stel

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: 30/04/2024 Place: Ahmedabad